

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON MARIJUANA LEGALIZATION

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 1598**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 18, delete “and”.

2 In line 19, delete “Persons” and insert “A person”.

3 In line 20, delete the period and insert “; and

4 “(c) For the purpose of producing marijuana or propagating immature  
5 marijuana plants, a person who holds a certificate issued under ORS  
6 475B.235.”.

7 In line 24, after “marijuana” insert “or in which a person who holds a  
8 certificate issued under ORS 475B.235 may produce marijuana or propagate  
9 immature marijuana plants”.

10 In line 26, after “marijuana” insert “or in which a person who holds a  
11 certificate issued under ORS 475B.235 may process marijuana”.

12 In line 33, after “license” insert “or certificate”.

13 In line 34, delete “or” and insert a comma and after “475B.110” insert  
14 “or 475B.235”.

15 In line 35, after “license” insert “or certificate”.

16 In line 36, delete “or” and insert a comma and after “475B.110” insert  
17 “or 475B.235”.

18 In line 39, after “475B.110” insert “, or for which a certificate has been  
19 issued under ORS 475B.235,”.

20

---